MORROW JUNIOR WOMAN’S CLUB

1989 - 1990

OFFICERS:
Pregsident ¢ vameoes 3 7 ¢ swesis s Julie Heath
First Vice President....Kathy Welborn

Secand Vice President..Claire Captino
Recording Secretary...... Peggy Pruett
Corresponding Secretary..Patsy Hoenes

TeeasuUrers : § i tmeu 5 % 5 3 Linda Harrelson

“Parliamentarian....... Virginia Cheves




DEPARTMENT AND COMMITTEE CHAITRMEN

EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

HOME LIFE DEPARTMENT

BUDGET & FINANCE

CLUB RELATIONS

MEMBERSHIP

PUBLICITY

SOCIAL

1990

Carol Hatfield

Becky Sanders
Jane Young

Marti Peterson

Jayne Troy

Kathy Welborn

Pat Robertson

Anne Feathers
Tcish Linton

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

CLUBWOMAN OF THE YEAR

Lee Speir
Lee Spelr
Dutch Young
Dutch Young

Homer Cooper

Jefferson B. Davls

John Adams

John Adams

Jefferson B. Davis

Neil Lawson
Doug Beck
Neil Lawson

John Henderson
David Cheves
Eddie Hartley
Jim Lager

Sam Lowe

Bill Walton
Jim Lager

Tom Remington

1962-63
1963-64
1964-65
1965-66
1966-67
1967-68
1968-69
1969-70
1970-72
1972-73
1973-74
1973-74
1974-75
197576
L9 e=r¢
1977-78
1977-78
197778
1978-79

1979-80

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

CLUBWOMAN OF THE YEAR

Gene Hatfleld
Buddy Troy
Buddy Troy
Rob Taylor-
Al Harrelson
Ron Pruett
Brad Rice
Brad Rice

Brad Rice

1980-81

1981-8B2

1982-83

1983-84

1984-85

1985-86

1986-87

1987-88

1988-89




Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

PAST PRESIDENTS

Lee Speir

Dutch Young
David Levins
Homer Cooper
Bob Childs

John Adams
Rudolph Johnson
Ike DuPree
Jefferson B. Davis
Neil Lawson
John Henderson
Dutch Young
Sam Lowe

Jim Lager

Tom Remington
Jerry Griffin
Buddy Troy

Gene Hatfield
Pete Peterson
Ron Pruett

Brad Rice

1962-64
1964-66
1966-67
1966-67
1967-68
1968-70
1970-71
1971=72
197 ="72
1972-74
1974-76
1976-77
1977-78
1'978-1/9
1979-80
1980-82
1982-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-87

1987-89

1.

CLUB RELATIONS COMMITTEE
PLAN OF WORK
1989 - 1990

A token of remembrance, not to exceed $20.00 shall be sent to members hos-
pitalized. A token of sympathy shall be sent to members bereaved of
husband,, son, daughter, mother, father, sister or brother, the cost not to

exceed $25.00. Contact: Jayne Troy.

The club members shall be asked to contribute two dollars ($2.00) for a
gift for each member who moves frot our area.

A meal will be prepared and served to members and their family as

circum-

stances warrant. Contacts: Jane Young & Peggy Pruett.

Birthday and anniversary cards will be sent to members.

Secret Sisters:

A. Gifts should be small remembrances throughout the year. Please
remember her frequently, with a gift or card. '

B. Gifts may be brought to club meetings. **If your secret sister is not
present, take your gift with you or find someone to deliver it for
you , **

C. Gifrs will be exchanged at the Christmas social. The cost should be

approximately $10.00. If you are unable to attend, you must arrange to
have your gift there.

D. Revealing gifts will be exchanged at installation. The cost should be

approximately $10.00 to $15.00. Again, if you cannot attend, please
send your gift.

If a member does not hear from her secret sister for two months
contact Jayne Troy or Vivian Rice.

6. Birthday Plant Swap:
Each club member is asked to purchase a plant ($5.00) for the member whose
birthday follows yours. Please use the birthday list provided.

7. Social Concerns: i
If any club member has pertinent information regarding a member who has
been hospitalized or has special needs, please contact Judi Nesbitt.

8. Door Prize: Type as stated on paper. Contact: Patsy Hoenes.

Committee Members: Jayne Troy - Chairman

Patsy Hoenes
Judi Nesbirt
Peggy Pruett
Jane Young

, please |

L}

SOCIAL COMMITTEE

PLAN OF WORK
MORROW JUNIOR WOMAN'S CLUB
1989-1990

The social functions planned and their
coordinators are as follows:

Christmas Party-----—-—--—-—------Madeline Braswell
(Tentative Date: 12/7/89) Trisha Linton
Gourmet Club=====-——————————— Anne Feathers
Installation-————-—————————e-—— Dean Burgess

Kathy Heidle
Hostess Assignments------——--———- Claire Captino

In addition, Julie Heath is coordinating

a trip to Decorator's Show House in Atlanta,
and Kathy Welborn is coordinating a Tour

of Homes trip to Madison. It is possible
that a membership tea or luncheon will be
held in the spring of 1990.

All committee members will work on all

events and suggestions from club members
are solicited.




ey

_ HOME LIFE DEPARTMENT
*Carol lctfield Q Publicity Committee DEVOTIONS, COLLECT and PLEDGE
Linda n«rrelson . 1989 - 9p
Baton Bepartment and Club Publicity
Lin%on Be available to take pictures and write APRIL VIRGINIA CHEVES
articles for publication in the three local MAY KATHY WELBORN
. : T newspapers. This includes planning sessions
¥Clodre Caplinc JUNE ANNE FEATHERS
Fotoy noenes and/or special events,
Joy L.vin / i . PPN AUGUST BECKY SANDERS
Bncourage the various departments to notify
' ; . . SEPTEMBER PAT ROBERTSON
¥oulCl Iiesbiltt the Publicity Committee of projects, progranms,
mezdeline Bruswell etc. which they want published, OCTOBER JAYNE TROY
Printed Publicity NOVEMBER PATSY HOENESS
#J:-ne Young Request the club's help in providing this . JANUARY CAROL HATFIELD
i B committee with clippings from any local publica- FEBRUARY JUDI NESBITT
tion. It is suggested that these clippings be
#Kath Lorn } ht to each club meeting and placed in
: Shs wps cnig ©in brought to each club meeting and pla
Nancy ntlenc
the receptacle labeled Publicity. ) _
I ; If the above schedule 1s not convenient,
Scrapbook
#l.arti Feter BEER G RS el Please swap with someone.
Kz thy ] Compile a scrapbook with the theme Service
used throughout this record. If there is a
= " . district scrapbook contest, the lorroy Junior
#Fat Rouertson
Becky Sunders Club's scrapbook will be entered, .
i inl: (| 3 S
- . Logo and Embosser
*Ani E Investigate the feasibility of using the present
s Lo = '”?" logo or designing another one and purchasing a®

embosser for use on awards, certificates, etc,

L_»_ - | e e A e R P R e e v . T L. e e W -l




Zershlp Committee
Flen of Work

1989 - 90

Visitores and Fotentlal Members

Glve rametag and copy cf ccllect to all visiters

Provice 2 potentlal membershilp packet to tr
visit a club meeting & second time

Contact vislters after meetings to Invite them to
visit agaln

Distrlbute copies of c'ub prcflle and an
Invitatlon for rierershlp through the fosd co-op ang cther
club projects that have comnunlty cut-reach

New Members

Contact prospect!ve members and review
qualliflcations, entrance fee, orlentation, etc.

Have crlentatlons prior to memoershlp and jnvite
thecse who have been urnable to ettendg ln the past

Provide rev mermters with a Yearbook, apron,

netag, membershlp proflle book, and GFWC membershlp card

Contact department and committee chalrren to have
them lnvite new it 'ErCS to be In thelr gepartrment or
commlttee

Do & member proflle cn each rev rmenber ang use
this as a formal Introguctlion to the club the meeting
following thelr acceptance into the club

Members

Fermzke old nametags

Make m

Ders rew aprens for a rater!:zl fee

Uncate membersh!p prof!le books




Purpceeg Buoget

d the clup member
new members with alnrer for two at

tunctlons for meTZers ang

sent club rembers - thls may be In the
erm of & mall-gut of the minutes
ne

and pertlnent hangouts, or

nactive memsers for all clup scclal
Taunlty projects

responsible for the most
the Ollve Gargen

Offlce Supplles ang cocpylng $25.00
Nametags $10.00
Aprons 310.00
Yearpocks 230.00
Fostage 210.00
:mma_______h“_______wtmﬁ_
TOTAL 3115.00

Ke-;frshlp Committee
Kethy Welborn - chalrman
Clane Hzlloran

Czrol Hetfjela

Becky Singers

Rancy Wantlang




	MJWC Alternate Scrapbook 1989-1990 Cover
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5

