## MORROW JUNIOR WOMAN'S CLUB 1989 - 1990

#### OFFICERS:

PresidentJulie Heath
First Vice PresidentKathy Welborn
Second Vice PresidentClaire Captino
Recording SecretaryPeggy Pruett
Corresponding SecretaryPatsy Hoenes
TreasurerLinda Harrelson
ParliamentarianVirginia Cheves

## DEPARTMENT AND COMMITTEE CHAIRMEN 1989 - 1990

EDUCATION DEPARTMENT	Carol Hatfield
HOME LIFE DEPARTMENT	Becky Sanders Jane Young
BUDGET & FINANCE	Marti Peterson
CLUB RELATIONS	Jayne Troy
MEMBERSHIP	Kathy Welborn
PUBLICITY	Pat Robertson
SOCIAL	Anne Feathers Trish Linton

### CLUBWOMAN OF THE YEAR

Mrs.	Lee Speir	1962-63
Mrs.	Lee Speir	1963-64
Mrs.	Dutch Young	1964-65
Mrs.	Dutch Young	1965-66
Mrs.	Homer Cooper	1966-67
Mrs.	Jefferson B. Davis	1967-68
Mrs.	John Adams	1968-69
Mrs.	John Adams	1969-70
Mrs.	Jefferson B. Davis	1970-72
Mrs.	Neil Lawson	1972-73
Mrs.	Doug Beck	1973-74
Mrs.	Neil Lawson	1973-74
Mrs.	John Henderson	1974-75
Mrs.	David Cheves	1975-76
Mrs.	Eddie Hartley	1976-77
Mrs.	Jim Lager	1977-78
Mrs.	Sam Lowe	1977-78
Mrs.	Bill Walton	1977-78
Mrs.	Jim Lager	1978-79
Mrs.	Tom Remington	1979-80

## CLUBWOMAN OF THE YEAR

Mrs.	Gene Hatfield	1980-81
Mrs.	Buddy Troy	1981-82
Mrs.	Buddy Troy	1982-83
Mrs.	Rob Taylor	1983-84
Mrs.	Al Harrelson	1984-85
Mrs.	Ron Pruett	1985-86
Mrs.	Brad Rice	1986-87
Mrs.	Brad Rice	1987-88
Mrs.	Brad Rice	1988-89

#### PAST PRESIDENTS

Mrs. Lee Speir	1962-64
Mrs. Dutch Young	1964-66
Mrs. David Levins	1966-67
Mrs. Homer Cooper	1966-67
Mrs. Bob Childs	1967-68
Mrs. John Adams	1968-70
Mrs. Rudolph Johnson	1970-71
Mrs. Ike DuPree	1971-72
Mrs. Jefferson B. Davis	1971-72
Mrs. Neil Lawson	1972-74
Mrs. John Henderson	1974-76
Mrs. Dutch Young	1976-77
Mrs. Sam Lowe	1977-78
Mrs. Jim Lager	1978-79
Mrs. Tom Remington	1979-80
Mrs. Jerry Griffin	1980-82
Mrs. Buddy Troy	1982-84
Mrs. Gene Hatfield	1984-85
Mrs. Pete Peterson	1985-86
Mrs. Ron Pruett	1986-87
Mrs. Brad Rice	1987-89

#### CLUB RELATIONS COMMITTEE PLAN OF WORK 1989 - 1990

- A token of remembrance, not to exceed \$20.00 shall be sent to members hospitalized. A token of sympathy shall be sent to members bereaved of husband, son, daughter, mother, father, sister or brother, the cost not to exceed \$25.00. Contact: <u>Jayne Troy</u>.
- 2. The club members shall be asked to contribute two dollars (\$2.00) for a gift for each member who moves from our area.
- 3. A meal will be prepared and served to members and their family as circumstances warrant. Contacts: Jane Young & Peggy Pruett.
- 4. Birthday and anniversary cards will be sent to members.
- 5. Secret Sisters:
  - A. Gifts should be small remembrances throughout the year. Please remember her frequently, with a gift or card.
  - B. Gifts may be brought to club meetings. \*\*If your secret sister is not present, take your gift with you or find someone to deliver it for you.\*\*
  - C. Gifts will be exchanged at the Christmas social. The cost should be approximately \$10.00. If you are unable to attend, you must arrange to have your gift there.
  - D. Revealing gifts will be exchanged at installation. The cost should be approximately \$10.00 to \$15.00. Again, if you cannot attend, please send your gift.
  - E. If a member does not hear from her secret sister for two months, please contact <u>Jayne Troy</u> or <u>Vivian Rice</u>.
- 6. Birthday Plant Swap:
  Each club member is asked to purchase a plant (\$5.00) for the member whose birthday follows yours. Please use the birthday list provided.
- Social Concerns:
   If any club member has pertinent information regarding a member who has been hospitalized or has special needs, please contact Judi Nesbitt.
- 8. Door Prize: Type as stated on paper. Contact: Patsy Hoenes.

Committee Members: Jayne Troy - Chairman Patsy Hoenes Judi Nesbitt Peggy Pruett Jane Young

#### SOCIAL COMMITTEE

## PLAN OF WORK MORROW JUNIOR WOMAN'S CLUB 1989-1990

The social functions planned and their coordinators are as follows:

Christmas Party------Madeline Braswell (Tentative Date: 12/7/89) Trisha Linton

Gourmet Club-----Anne Feathers

Installation------Dean Burgess
Kathy Heidle

Hostess Assignments-----Claire Captino

In addition, Julie Heath is coordinating a trip to Decorator's Show House in Atlanta, and Kathy Welborn is coordinating a Tour of Homes trip to Madison. It is possible that a membership tea or luncheon will be held in the spring of 1990.

All committee members will work on all events and suggestions from club members are solicited.

#### HOSTESS LIST

April \*Carol Hatfield Linda Harrelson

May \*Jayne Troy Trisha Linton

June \*Claire Captino
Fatsy Hoenes
Joy Covin

August \*Judi Nesbitt Madeline Braswell

September\*Jane Young Pam Leclerc

October \*Kathy Welborn Nancy Wantland

November \*Marti Peterson Kathy Heidle

January \*Fat Robertson
Becky Sanders
Virginia Cheves

February \*Anne Feathers
Diane Halloran
Dean Burgess

## Publicity Committee

Bepartment and Club Publicity

Be available to take pictures and write articles for publication in the three local newspapers. This includes planning sessions and/or special events.

Encourage the various departments to notify the Publicity Committee of projects, programs, etc. which they want published.

Printed Publicity

Request the club's help in providing this committee with clippings from any local publication. It is suggested that these clippings be brought to each club meeting and placed in the receptacle labeled Publicity.

Scrapbook

Compile a scrapbook with the theme"Service" used throughout this record. If there is a district scrapbook contest, the Morrow Junior Club's scrapbook will be entered.

Logo and Embosser

Investigate the feasibility of using the present logo or designing another one and purchasing an embosser for use on awards, certificates, etc.

# HOME LIFE DEPARTMENT DEVOTIONS, COLLECT and PLEDGE 1989 - 90

APRIL VIRGINIA CHEVES

MAY KATHY WELBORN

JUNE ANNE FEATHERS

AUGUST BECKY SANDERS

PAT ROBERTSON

OCTOBER JAYNE TROY

SEPTEMBER

NOVEMBER PATSY HOENESS

JANUARY CAROL HATFIELD

FEBRUARY JUDI NESBITT

If the above schedule is not convenient, please swap with someone.

Membership Committee Plan of Work 1989 - 90

Visitors and Potential Members

Give nametag and copy of collect to all visitors

Provide a potential membership packet to those who visit a club meeting a second time

Contact visitors after meetings to invite them to visit again  $% \left( 1\right) =\left\{ 1\right\} =\left\{ 1$ 

Distribute copies of club profile and an invitation for membership through the food co-op and other club projects that have community out-reach

New Members

Contact prospective members and review qualifications, entrance fee, orientation, etc.

Have orientations prior to membership and invite those who have been unable to attend in the past

Provide new members with a yearbook, apron, nametag, membership profile book, and GFWC membership card

Contact department and committee chairmen to have them invite new members to be in their department or committee

Do a member profile on each new member and use this as a formal introduction to the club the meeting following their acceptance into the club

Members

Remake old nametags

Make members new aprons for a material fee

Update membership profile books

Have three membership functions for members and potential members

Contact absent club members - this may be in the form of a mall-out of the minutes and pertinent handouts, or a phone call

Contact Inactive members for all club social activities and community projects

Reward the club member responsible for the most new members with dinner for two at the Olive Garden

#### Purposed Budget

Office supplies and copying	\$25.00
Nametags	+25.00
Aprons	\$10.00
YearDooks	\$10.00
	\$30.00
Postage	\$10.00
Dinner	\$30.00
TOTAL	
	\$115.00

Membership Committee

Kathy Welborn - chairman

Becky Sanders

Diane Halloran

Nancy Wantland

Carol Hatfield